Redacted

DATE FILED: April 29, 2021

	DATE FILED: April 29, 2021 4:01 PM
District Court, El Paso County, Colorado	
Terry R Harris Judicial Building	
270 South Tejon Street	
Colorado Springs, CO 80903	
(719) 448-7650	
THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF COLORADO	1
vs.	
Letecia Leanne Stauch,	
Defendant	
District Attorney: Michael J. Allen, #42955	1
Deputy District Attorney: Angelina Gratiano, #50674	1
	☐ COURT USE ONLY ☐
Address: 105 E. Vermijo Colorado Springs, CO 80903	
Phone Number: 520-6000	C. N. Doolooo Change
	Case No: D0212020CR001358
	Division 15
	Division 15
[P-24]	
Notice of Endorsement of Witnesses for Preliminary Hearing / Proof Evident	
Presumption Great Hearing	

The District Attorney of the Fourth Judicial District of the State of Colorado, through his duly appointed Deputy District Attorney, Angelina J. Gratiano, hereby notifies the Defendant and the Court of the endorsement of the following witnesses in the above entitled case for the Preliminary Hearing / Proof Evident Presumption Great Hearing scheduled on May 20th, 2021:

Andrew Cohen Federal Bureau of Investigation 8000 E 36th Avenue Denver, CO 80238

Jon C. Price El Paso County Sheriff's Office 27 East Vermijo Avenue Colorado Springs, CO 80903 Jessica Bethel El Paso County Sheriff's Office 27 East Vermijo Avenue Colorado Springs, CO 80903

Rosario Hubbell El Paso County Sheriff's Office 27 East Vermijo Avenue Colorado Springs, CO 80903 Harley Hunt 300 Bellamy Avenue Conway, SC 29526

Patrick Younkin El Paso County Sheriff's Office 27 East Vermijo Avenue Colorado Springs, CO 80903

John Joseph Sarkisian JR El Paso County Sheriff's Office 27 East Vermijo Avenue Colorado Springs, CO 80903

Respectfully submitted this 29th day of April 2021.

By: <u>/s/ Angelina J. Gratiano</u> Date: <u>04/29/2021</u> Angelina J. Gratiano #: 50674 District Attorney

Certificate of Service

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing [P-24] Notice of Endorsement of Witnesses for Preliminary Hearing / Proof Evident Presumption Great Hearing was personally served to the Defendant.

Date:04/29/2021

/s/ Cecil Weir
District Attorney's Office Investigator